## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Fathers and Families Center for 20 successful years of serving the community. TAYLOR \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 DR 3808/DI ds

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Fathers and
2	Families Center for 20 successful years of serving the
3	community.
4	Whereas, The Fathers and Families Center (FFC) is a
5	nonprofit agency that strives to build a noble legacy of
6	fatherhood by improving the life changes of children via the
7	assistance of young fathers in achieving self-sufficiency and
8	strengthening parental involvement;
9	Whereas, The FFC assists low-income, current and
10	expectant fathers that are unemployed or underemployed;
11	Whereas, Over 500 new fathers visit the FFC for the first
12	time each year;
13	Whereas, The FFC, originally the Father Resource
14	Program, was established in 1993 by Wishard Health Services;
15	Whereas, The FFC have a plethora of educational and
16	career services that have helped thousands of men and their
17	families with topics such as employment counseling, career
18	planning, job placement, retention services, GED preparation,



2014 DR 3808/DI ds

1	parenting education, anger management, and personal finance
2	classes; and
3	Whereas, The FFC also provides a variety of support
4	services encompassing many aspects of daily life, including
5	housing, food, clothing, transportation, legal and medical
6	assistance: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. The Indiana State Senate congratulates and thanks
10	the Fathers and Families Center for 20 successful years of serving the
11	citizens of Indiana.
12	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
13	transmit copies of the resolution to the Fathers and Families Center.



